
#11 Men's 55 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 SWIFT, D'Andre Saint Joseph's Prep 6.57 6 (1)

2 AVERETT, Dajone West Catholic 6.78 6 (2)

3 EUBANKS, Winston LaSalle College High 6.83 5 (1)

4 CARR, Richard Saint Joseph's Prep 6.92 5 (2)

5 JONES, Tamir Cardinal O'Hara 6.92 6 (3)

6 RINGGOLD, Sean West Catholic 6.93 6 (4)

7 GUESS, Monte Archbishop Ryan 6.94 6 (5)

8 IHERJIRKA, Obinna Cardinal O'Hara 6.97 5 (3)

9 RIVERS, Justin West Catholic 7.02 3 (1)

10 KITT, Anthony West Catholic 7.05 4 (1)

11 MINNITI, Mike Archbishop Ryan 7.05 5 (4)

12 BREWER, Miles Neumann Goretti 7.07 6 (6)

13 JOHNSON, Kyle LaSalle College High 7.08 5 (5)

14 GREINER, Christopher Msgr Bonner & Abp 7.15 5 (6)

15 JOHNSON, Menena Cardinal O'Hara 7.21 3 (2)

16 BOUGGESS, Zach Saint Joseph's Prep 7.24 4 (2)

17 JOWERS, Miles Roman Catholic 7.26 4 (3)

18 OGUNBIYI, Emmanuel Msgr Bonner & Abp 7.34 1 (1)

19 ONYEMACHI, Msgr Bonner & Abp 7.49 1 (2)

20 DIFIORE, Phil LaSalle College High 7.50 3 (3)

21 WILSON, Tramell Bishop McDevitt 7.57 4 (4)

22 QUILES, Manny LaSalle College High 7.69 3 (4)

23 ANTONELLO, Jacob Archbishop Carroll 7.71 3 (5)

24 PHAM, Matt Cardinal O'Hara 7.78 2 (1)

25 FINNEY, Khalil Roman Catholic 7.80 2 (2)

26 BEASLEY, Daten Roman Catholic 7.82 2 (3)

27 STRANZE, Alex Father Judge 7.90 2 (4)

28 CURRY, Donavan Neumann Goretti 8.03 2 (5)

29 HILL, Thomas Bishop McDevitt 8.22 1 (3)

30 DEFEO, Joseph Roman Catholic 8.30 1 (4)

31 MAYFIELD, Stephen Msgr Bonner & Abp 8.34 2 (6)

32 MURRAY, Chris Archbishop Wood 8.97 1 (5)

MASCARO, Michael Archbishop Carroll DNS 1

SMITH, Jeremy Archbishop Ryan DNS 3

SKIPPER, Troy Archbishop Ryan DNS 4

TALLEY, Myles Saint Joseph's Prep DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 OGUNBIYI, Emmanuel Msgr Bonner & Abp 7.34

2 ONYEMACHI, Msgr Bonner & Abp 7.49

3 HILL, Thomas Bishop McDevitt 8.22

4 DEFEO, Joseph Roman Catholic 8.30

5 MURRAY, Chris Archbishop Wood 8.97

MASCARO, Michael Archbishop Carroll DNS

#11 Men's 55 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 2 of 6

1 PHAM, Matt Cardinal O'Hara 7.78

2 FINNEY, Khalil Roman Catholic 7.80

3 BEASLEY, Daten Roman Catholic 7.82

4 STRANZE, Alex Father Judge 7.90

5 CURRY, Donavan Neumann Goretti 8.03

6 MAYFIELD, Stephen Msgr Bonner & Abp 8.34

Section 3 of 6

1 RIVERS, Justin West Catholic 7.02

2 JOHNSON, Menena Cardinal O'Hara 7.21

3 DIFIORE, Phil LaSalle College High 7.50

4 QUILES, Manny LaSalle College High 7.69

5 ANTONELLO, Jacob Archbishop Carroll 7.71

SMITH, Jeremy Archbishop Ryan DNS

Section 4 of 6

1 KITT, Anthony West Catholic 7.05

2 BOUGGESS, Zach Saint Joseph's Prep 7.24

3 JOWERS, Miles Roman Catholic 7.26

4 WILSON, Tramell Bishop McDevitt 7.57

SKIPPER, Troy Archbishop Ryan DNS

TALLEY, Myles Saint Joseph's Prep DNS

Section 5 of 6

1 EUBANKS, Winston LaSalle College High 6.83

2 CARR, Richard Saint Joseph's Prep 6.92

3 IHERJIRKA, Obinna Cardinal O'Hara 6.97

4 MINNITI, Mike Archbishop Ryan 7.05

5 JOHNSON, Kyle LaSalle College High 7.08

6 GREINER, Christopher Msgr Bonner & Abp 7.15

Section 6 of 6

1 SWIFT, D'Andre Saint Joseph's Prep 6.57

2 AVERETT, Dajone West Catholic 6.78

3 JONES, Tamir Cardinal O'Hara 6.92

4 RINGGOLD, Sean West Catholic 6.93

5 GUESS, Monte Archbishop Ryan 6.94

6 BREWER, Miles Neumann Goretti 7.07

#15 Men's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 HEADEN, Charles LaSalle College High 23.10 11 (1)

2 RINGGOLD, Sean West Catholic 23.86 8 (1)

3 COOKE, Ethan Msgr Bonner & Abp 23.89 9 (1)

4 AVERETT, Dajone West Catholic 24.02 10 (1)

5 DELLA DONNA, Chris LaSalle College High 24.30 11 (2)

6 SYKES, Aaron Saint Joseph's Prep 24.37 11 (3)

7 BREWER, Miles Neumann Goretti 24.38 10 (2)

8 MANDEH, Mac Cardinal O'Hara 24.60 8 (2)
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#15 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
8 WILLIAMS, DaNeal Cardinal O'Hara 24.60 9 (2)

10 GUESS, Monte Archbishop Ryan 24.65 11 (4)

11 QUILES, Manny LaSalle College High 24.77 9 (3)

12 CAPRERI, Dan LaSalle College High 24.83 10 (3)

13 CARR, Richard Saint Joseph's Prep 24.89 7 (1)

14 FISHER, Ollie Roman Catholic 24.94 8 (3)

15 BARRY, Amadou West Catholic 25.41 9 (4)

16 EBURUOH, Alvin Cardinal O'Hara 25.44 7 (2)

17 BOUGGESS, Zach Saint Joseph's Prep 25.57 8 (4)

18 SIMMONS, Darryle Saint Joseph's Prep 25.82 6 (1)

19 KITT, Anthony West Catholic 25.82 6 (1)

20 BASIL, Humza Roman Catholic 25.82 7 (3)

21 CORRIGAN, James Lansdale Catholic 26.27 6 (3)

22 WILSON, Tramell Bishop McDevitt 26.55 5

23 ABU, Alfred Msgr Bonner & Abp 26.73 1 (1)

24 TEMPERT, Gabe Cardinal O'Hara 26.84 6 (4)

25 ONYEMACHI, Msgr Bonner & Abp 27.37 5

26 GUILLEN, Glenn Conwell-Egan 27.43 1 (2)

27 ANTONELLO, Jacob Archbishop Carroll 27.54 4 (1)

28 RAFTER, Thomas Father Judge 27.85 3 (1)

29 REEDER, Ryan Roman Catholic 27.93 5

30 MOSES, Jarrett Msgr Bonner & Abp 27.97 3 (2)

31 STRANZE, Alex Father Judge 28.40 1 (3)

32 JEFFERSON, Jason Archbishop Ryan 28.76 2 (1)

33 COOPER, Marquise Roman Catholic 29.22 4 (2)

34 GOWER, Tyler Archbishop Wood 29.71 3 (3)

35 LEONARD, Chris Archbishop Wood 29.87 2 (2)

36 BRADY, Sam Archbishop Wood 30.47 2 (3)

37 MENTA, Joseph Lansdale Catholic 31.50 2 (4)

MASCARO, Michael Archbishop Carroll DNS 1

KULB, Edward Archbishop Ryan DNS 3

JOHNSON, Jordan Archbishop Wood DNS 4

DIXON, Selah Neumann Goretti DNS 4

CURRY, Donavan Neumann Goretti DNS 5

BOUIE, Tre'Sean Neumann Goretti DNS 7

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 11

1 ABU, Alfred Msgr Bonner & Abp 26.73

2 GUILLEN, Glenn Conwell-Egan 27.43

3 STRANZE, Alex Father Judge 28.40

MASCARO, Michael Archbishop Carroll DNS

Section 2 of 11

1 JEFFERSON, Jason Archbishop Ryan 28.76

2 LEONARD, Chris Archbishop Wood 29.87

#15 Men's 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 2 of 11

3 BRADY, Sam Archbishop Wood 30.47

4 MENTA, Joseph Lansdale Catholic 31.50

Section 4 of 11

1 ANTONELLO, Jacob Archbishop Carroll 27.54

2 COOPER, Marquise Roman Catholic 29.22

JOHNSON, Jordan Archbishop Wood DNS

DIXON, Selah Neumann Goretti DNS

Section 5 of 11

CURRY, Donavan Neumann Goretti DNS

REEDER, Ryan Roman Catholic 27.93

ONYEMACHI, Msgr Bonner & Abp 27.37

WILSON, Tramell Bishop McDevitt 26.55

Section 6 of 11

1 SIMMONS, Darryle Saint Joseph's Prep 25.82

1 KITT, Anthony West Catholic 25.82

3 CORRIGAN, James Lansdale Catholic 26.27

4 TEMPERT, Gabe Cardinal O'Hara 26.84

Section 7 of 11

1 CARR, Richard Saint Joseph's Prep 24.89

2 EBURUOH, Alvin Cardinal O'Hara 25.44

3 BASIL, Humza Roman Catholic 25.82

BOUIE, Tre'Sean Neumann Goretti DNS

Section 8 of 11

1 RINGGOLD, Sean West Catholic 23.86

2 MANDEH, Mac Cardinal O'Hara 24.60

3 FISHER, Ollie Roman Catholic 24.94

4 BOUGGESS, Zach Saint Joseph's Prep 25.57

Section 9 of 11

1 COOKE, Ethan Msgr Bonner & Abp 23.89

2 WILLIAMS, DaNeal Cardinal O'Hara 24.60

3 QUILES, Manny LaSalle College High 24.77

4 BARRY, Amadou West Catholic 25.41

Section 10 of 11

1 AVERETT, Dajone West Catholic 24.02

2 BREWER, Miles Neumann Goretti 24.38

3 CAPRERI, Dan LaSalle College High 24.83

Section 11 of 11

1 HEADEN, Charles LaSalle College High 23.10

2 DELLA DONNA, Chris LaSalle College High 24.30

3 SYKES, Aaron Saint Joseph's Prep 24.37

4 GUESS, Monte Archbishop Ryan 24.65
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#7 Men's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 WALLS, Benny Saint Joseph's Prep 53.41 8 (1) 10

2 IHERJIRKA, Obinna Cardinal O'Hara 53.62 7 (1) 8

3 BREWER, Miles Neumann Goretti 53.73 7 (2) 6

4 JONES, Tamir Cardinal O'Hara 53.92 8 (2) 5

5 SYWULAK, Greg LaSalle College High 55.18 8 (3) 4

6 KLOHOKER, John LaSalle College High 55.39 7 (3) 3

7 O'NEILL, Ryan LaSalle College High 56.84 6 (1) 2

8 BEAVERS, Zack LaSalle College High 57.02 7 (4) 1

9 CORRIGAN, James Lansdale Catholic 57.82 5 (1)

10 NELSON, Shon Msgr Bonner & Abp 58.53 6 (2)

11 DOUGHTY, Luke Roman Catholic 58.84 5 (2)

12 DEVANEY, Dan Cardinal O'Hara 59.15 5 (3)

13 STORINO, Brendan Roman Catholic 59.75 3 (1)

14 OBENG, James Roman Catholic 59.86 4 (1)

15 KULB, Edward Archbishop Ryan 1:00.30 2 (1)

16 DERN, Christophe Archbishop Wood 1:00.48 4 (2)

17 MOORE, Marvin Roman Catholic 1:01.19 3 (2)

18 HAYBURN, Rich Cardinal O'Hara 1:01.41 4 (3)

19 PETER-KOYI, Msgr Bonner & Abp 1:03.61 1 (1)

20 LAM, Richard Archbishop Ryan 1:06.01 2 (2)

21 POWELL, Taaj West Catholic 1:06.33 6 (3)

22 CURRY, Cj Father Judge 1:08.76 2 (3)

23 ORR, Thomas Msgr Bonner & Abp 1:09.18 1 (2)

24 MENTA, Joseph Lansdale Catholic 1:10.04 1 (3)

25 CAROLAN, Kevin Father Judge 1:17.12 2 (4)

26 ULMER, Bobby Msgr Bonner & Abp 1:17.52 1 (4)

RIVERA, Juan Archbishop Ryan DNS 1

DIXON, Selah Neumann Goretti DNS 3

DANIELS, Dylan Archbishop Ryan DNS 3

CURRY, Donavan Neumann Goretti DNS 5

BOUIE, Tre'Sean Neumann Goretti DNS 6

DUPELL II, Robert Saint Joseph's Prep DNS 8

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 8

1 PETER-KOYI, Msgr Bonner & Abp 1:03.61

2 ORR, Thomas Msgr Bonner & Abp 1:09.18

3 MENTA, Joseph Lansdale Catholic 1:10.04

4 ULMER, Bobby Msgr Bonner & Abp 1:17.52

RIVERA, Juan Archbishop Ryan DNS

Section 2 of 8

1 KULB, Edward Archbishop Ryan 1:00.30

2 LAM, Richard Archbishop Ryan 1:06.01

3 CURRY, Cj Father Judge 1:08.76

4 CAROLAN, Kevin Father Judge 1:17.12

#7 Men's 400 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 3 of 8

1 STORINO, Brendan Roman Catholic 59.75

2 MOORE, Marvin Roman Catholic 1:01.19

DIXON, Selah Neumann Goretti DNS

DANIELS, Dylan Archbishop Ryan DNS

Section 4 of 8

1 OBENG, James Roman Catholic 59.86

2 DERN, Christophe Archbishop Wood 1:00.48

3 HAYBURN, Rich Cardinal O'Hara 1:01.41

Section 5 of 8

1 CORRIGAN, James Lansdale Catholic 57.82

2 DOUGHTY, Luke Roman Catholic 58.84

3 DEVANEY, Dan Cardinal O'Hara 59.15

CURRY, Donavan Neumann Goretti DNS

Section 6 of 8

1 O'NEILL, Ryan LaSalle College High 56.84

2 NELSON, Shon Msgr Bonner & Abp 58.53

3 POWELL, Taaj West Catholic 1:06.33

BOUIE, Tre'Sean Neumann Goretti DNS

Section 7 of 8

1 IHERJIRKA, Obinna Cardinal O'Hara 53.62

2 BREWER, Miles Neumann Goretti 53.73

3 KLOHOKER, John LaSalle College High 55.39

4 BEAVERS, Zack LaSalle College High 57.02

Section 8 of 8

1 WALLS, Benny Saint Joseph's Prep 53.41

2 JONES, Tamir Cardinal O'Hara 53.92

3 SYWULAK, Greg LaSalle College High 55.18

DUPELL II, Robert Saint Joseph's Prep DNS

#17 Men's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 JIHAD, Kamil Neumann Goretti 2:00.79 3 (1)

2 GRANT, Patrick LaSalle College High 2:03.06 3 (2)

3 FRANCIS, Quentin Cardinal O'Hara 2:03.50 3 (3)

4 ADDISON, Evan LaSalle College High 2:04.54 3 (4)

5 WHITFIELD, David Msgr Bonner & Abp 2:04.67 3 (5)

6 GREEN, Miles Saint Joseph's Prep 2:05.42 3 (6)

7 SACKS, Derek Cardinal O'Hara 2:06.58 3 (7)

8 PRICE, Brendan LaSalle College High 2:09.39 3 (8)

9 WILLIE, Calvin Saint Joseph's Prep 2:09.39 2 (1)

10 LEE, Luke Archbishop Ryan 2:10.51 3 (9)

11 KALITZ, Ryan Archbishop Ryan 2:16.14 2 (2)

12 CONSOLE, Joey Saint Joseph's Prep 2:18.43 2 (3)

13 FLEMING, Peter Archbishop Wood 2:19.93 2 (4)

14 NELSON, Peter LaSalle College High 2:20.18 3 (10)
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#17 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
15 RYAN, Frank Archbishop Wood 2:20.50 2 (5)

16 SULLIVAN, Jack Msgr Bonner & Abp 2:20.85 2 (6)

17 PRISTAS, Dominic Archbishop Wood 2:20.87 2 (7)

18 DUDDY, Matt Bishop McDevitt 2:21.14 2 (8)

19 FOHNER, Matthew Archbishop Carroll 2:21.23 1 (1)

20 ANDRUZCKO, Tom Cardinal O'Hara 2:22.63 2 (9)

21 LOUNSBERRY, Joey Bishop McDevitt 2:23.33 2 (10)

22 FOHNER, Daniel Archbishop Carroll 2:25.10 1 (2)

23 DUDDY, Joe Bishop McDevitt 2:25.82 2 (11)

24 GALICZYNSKI, Ryan Father Judge 2:25.87 1 (3)

25 CLUGSTON, Stephen Roman Catholic 2:27.29 2 (12)

26 QUINTANILLA, Gabe Roman Catholic 2:32.55 1 (4)

27 CURRY, Cj Father Judge 2:33.60 1 (5)

28 LEES, Rick Roman Catholic 2:34.38 1 (6)

29 LAM, Richard Archbishop Ryan 2:40.68 1 (7)

30 GOODWIN, Daniel Archbishop Wood 2:42.61 1 (8)

31 JOHNSON, Dylan Roman Catholic 2:45.71 1 (9)

32 BARRETT, Jason Bishop McDevitt 2:46.37 1 (10)

33 TANG, Atom Msgr Bonner & Abp 2:47.06 1 (11)

34 DOWDY, Greg West Catholic 2:52.00 1 (12)

35 ULMER, Bobby Msgr Bonner & Abp 3:17.07 1 (13)

CANIGLIA, Antonio Archbishop Carroll DNS 1

SCHULTZ, Kevin Father Judge DNS 2

JONES, Justin Cardinal O'Hara DNF 3

LAWSON, Patrick Archbishop Ryan DNS 3

DUPELL II, Robert Saint Joseph's Prep DNS 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 FOHNER, Matthew Archbishop Carroll 2:21.23

2 FOHNER, Daniel Archbishop Carroll 2:25.10

3 GALICZYNSKI, Ryan Father Judge 2:25.87

4 QUINTANILLA, Gabe Roman Catholic 2:32.55

5 CURRY, Cj Father Judge 2:33.60

6 LEES, Rick Roman Catholic 2:34.38

7 LAM, Richard Archbishop Ryan 2:40.68

8 GOODWIN, Daniel Archbishop Wood 2:42.61

9 JOHNSON, Dylan Roman Catholic 2:45.71

10 BARRETT, Jason Bishop McDevitt 2:46.37

11 TANG, Atom Msgr Bonner & Abp 2:47.06

12 DOWDY, Greg West Catholic 2:52.00

13 ULMER, Bobby Msgr Bonner & Abp 3:17.07

CANIGLIA, Antonio Archbishop Carroll DNS

Section 2 of 3

1 WILLIE, Calvin Saint Joseph's Prep 2:09.39

#17 Men's 800 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 2 of 3

2 KALITZ, Ryan Archbishop Ryan 2:16.14

3 CONSOLE, Joey Saint Joseph's Prep 2:18.43

4 FLEMING, Peter Archbishop Wood 2:19.93

5 RYAN, Frank Archbishop Wood 2:20.50

6 SULLIVAN, Jack Msgr Bonner & Abp 2:20.85

7 PRISTAS, Dominic Archbishop Wood 2:20.87

8 DUDDY, Matt Bishop McDevitt 2:21.14

9 ANDRUZCKO, Tom Cardinal O'Hara 2:22.63

10 LOUNSBERRY, Joey Bishop McDevitt 2:23.33

11 DUDDY, Joe Bishop McDevitt 2:25.82

12 CLUGSTON, Stephen Roman Catholic 2:27.29

SCHULTZ, Kevin Father Judge DNS

#5 Men's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 JIHAD, Kamil Neumann Goretti 4:39.22 2 (1)

2 BROWN, Sean Roman Catholic 4:39.37 2 (2)

3 LIVOLSI, Frank LaSalle College High 4:41.98 2 (3)

4 GALBREATH, Greg LaSalle College High 4:47.73 2 (4)

5 O'NEILL, Quinn LaSalle College High 4:49.71 2 (5)

6 LOMBARDI, Andrew Cardinal O'Hara 4:51.94 2 (6)

7 GALBREATH, Jack LaSalle College High 4:58.58 2 (7)

8 LOMBARDI, Justin Cardinal O'Hara 5:00.46 2 (8)

9 FOHNER, Matthew Archbishop Carroll 5:00.50 2 (9)

10 BECKER, Jack Cardinal O'Hara 5:01.74 2 (10)

11 CAROLAN, Patrick Father Judge 5:03.12 2 (11)

12 MCNICHOLAS, Tom Cardinal O'Hara 5:06.58 2 (12)

13 RILEY, Ryan Archbishop Ryan 5:10.88 1 (1)

14 CAMPBELL, Jack Saint Joseph's Prep 5:12.05 2 (13)

15 DUDDY, Joe Bishop McDevitt 5:15.30 1 (2)

16 FURTEK, Alexander Archbishop Carroll 5:15.90 1 (3)

17 DUDDY, Matt Bishop McDevitt 5:16.34 2 (14)

18 LOUNSBERRY, Joey Bishop McDevitt 5:16.46 2 (15)

19 FLEMING, Peter Archbishop Wood 5:17.66 1 (4)

20 RYAN, Frank Archbishop Wood 5:18.79 1 (5)

21 HAMMOND, Tom Archbishop Ryan 5:21.32 1 (6)

22 SCHULTZ, Kevin Father Judge 5:23.28 1 (7)

23 DOMENIC, Nick Father Judge 5:25.66 2 (16)

24 CICALESE, Matthew Msgr Bonner & Abp 5:34.27 1 (8)

25 CAPELLA, Jeremy Conwell-Egan 5:36.48 1 (9)

26 GOLASA, Michael Roman Catholic 5:37.30 1 (10)

27 GOODWIN, Daniel Archbishop Wood 5:56.15 1 (11)

28 WERNER, Daniel Roman Catholic 5:57.73 1 (12)

29 BARRETT, Jason Bishop McDevitt 6:08.64 1 (13)

30 CAROLAN, Kevin Father Judge 6:14.96 1 (14)
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#5 Men's 1 Mile Run (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
31 BITTENBENDER, Glen Roman Catholic 6:18.75 1 (15)

32 MCGROARY, Matthew Archbishop Carroll 6:26.77 1 (16)

CANIZ, Justin Archbishop Wood DNS 1

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 RILEY, Ryan Archbishop Ryan 5:10.88

2 DUDDY, Joe Bishop McDevitt 5:15.30

3 FURTEK, Alexander Archbishop Carroll 5:15.90

4 FLEMING, Peter Archbishop Wood 5:17.66

5 RYAN, Frank Archbishop Wood 5:18.79

6 HAMMOND, Tom Archbishop Ryan 5:21.32

7 SCHULTZ, Kevin Father Judge 5:23.28

8 CICALESE, Matthew Msgr Bonner & Abp 5:34.27

9 CAPELLA, Jeremy Conwell-Egan 5:36.48

10 GOLASA, Michael Roman Catholic 5:37.30

11 GOODWIN, Daniel Archbishop Wood 5:56.15

12 WERNER, Daniel Roman Catholic 5:57.73

13 BARRETT, Jason Bishop McDevitt 6:08.64

14 CAROLAN, Kevin Father Judge 6:14.96

15 BITTENBENDER, Glen Roman Catholic 6:18.75

16 MCGROARY, Matthew Archbishop Carroll 6:26.77

CANIZ, Justin Archbishop Wood DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 JIHAD, Kamil Neumann Goretti 4:39.22

2 BROWN, Sean Roman Catholic 4:39.37

3 LIVOLSI, Frank LaSalle College High 4:41.98

4 GALBREATH, Greg LaSalle College High 4:47.73

5 O'NEILL, Quinn LaSalle College High 4:49.71

6 LOMBARDI, Andrew Cardinal O'Hara 4:51.94

7 GALBREATH, Jack LaSalle College High 4:58.58

8 LOMBARDI, Justin Cardinal O'Hara 5:00.46

9 FOHNER, Matthew Archbishop Carroll 5:00.50

10 BECKER, Jack Cardinal O'Hara 5:01.74

11 CAROLAN, Patrick Father Judge 5:03.12

12 MCNICHOLAS, Tom Cardinal O'Hara 5:06.58

13 CAMPBELL, Jack Saint Joseph's Prep 5:12.05

14 DUDDY, Matt Bishop McDevitt 5:16.34

15 LOUNSBERRY, Joey Bishop McDevitt 5:16.46

16 DOMENIC, Nick Father Judge 5:25.66

#13 Men's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 MORRO, Rob Cardinal O'Hara 8:57.43

2 JAMES, Ryan Cardinal O'Hara 9:05.29

3 JAMES, Patrick Cardinal O'Hara 9:34.26

#13 Men's 3000 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time Pts
4 DONOVAN, Billy Cardinal O'Hara 9:44.09

5 CAMUSI, Nick LaSalle College High 9:52.24

6 ORTIZ, Kyle Archbishop Wood 9:57.39

7 EGAN, Sean LaSalle College High 10:02.98

8 LOFTUS, John LaSalle College High 10:26.60

9 LOFTUS, Michael LaSalle College High 10:57.24

10 BURKE, Dillon Msgr Bonner & Abp 11:30.69

#9 Men's 55m Hurdle
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 GREEN, Miles Saint Joseph's Prep 8.10 2 (1)

2 MCGRATH, Conor Archbishop Wood 8.93 2 (2)

3 BEAVERS, Zack LaSalle College High 9.67 2 (3)

4 RAMSEY, Lamar Archbishop Carroll 9.84 1 (1)

5 CANNON, Joe Archbishop Ryan 10.08 2 (4)

6 RAFTER, Thomas Father Judge 10.26 2 (5)

7 SQUADRITO, Jonathon LaSalle College High 10.65 1 (2)

8 GRIFFIN, William Archbishop Ryan 10.69 1 (3)

BOBB, Chesrhon Archbishop Ryan DNS 1

BECATTINI, Mike LaSalle College High DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 RAMSEY, Lamar Archbishop Carroll 9.84

2 SQUADRITO, Jonathon LaSalle College High 10.65

3 GRIFFIN, William Archbishop Ryan 10.69

BOBB, Chesrhon Archbishop Ryan DNS

Section 2 of 2

1 GREEN, Miles Saint Joseph's Prep 8.10

2 MCGRATH, Conor Archbishop Wood 8.93

3 BEAVERS, Zack LaSalle College High 9.67

4 CANNON, Joe Archbishop Ryan 10.08

5 RAFTER, Thomas Father Judge 10.26

BECATTINI, Mike LaSalle College High DNS

#3 Men's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 LaSalle College High School (A) 1:35.19 3 (1)

2 Saint Joseph's Prep (A) 1:35.23 3 (2)

3 Cardinal O'Hara (A) 1:37.33 3 (3)

4 Roman Catholic (A) 1:39.86 3 (4)

5 LaSalle College High School (B) 1:40.82 2 (1)

6 Saint Joseph's Prep (B) 1:41.34 2 (2)

7 Roman Catholic (B) 1:45.70 1 (1)

8 Archbishop Carroll (A) 1:45.91 1 (2)

9 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS (A) 1:50.66 1 (3)
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#3 Men's 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H (Pl) Pts
10 Archbishop Ryan (B) 1:54.03 1 (4)

Archbishop Ryan (A) DNF 1

Neumann Goretti (A) DNS 2

Cardinal O'Hara (B) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 Roman Catholic (B) 1:45.70

2 Archbishop Carroll (A) 1:45.91

3 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS (A) 1:50.66

4 Archbishop Ryan (B) 1:54.03

Archbishop Ryan (A) DNF

Section 2 of 3

1 LaSalle College High School (B) 1:40.82

2 Saint Joseph's Prep (B) 1:41.34

Neumann Goretti (A) DNS

Cardinal O'Hara (B) DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 LaSalle College High School (A) 1:35.19

2 Saint Joseph's Prep (A) 1:35.23

3 Cardinal O'Hara (A) 1:37.33

4 Roman Catholic (A) 1:39.86

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 Cardinal O'Hara (A) 3:54.50 2 (1)

2 West Catholic (A) 3:55.98 1 (1)

3 Cardinal O'Hara (B) 3:56.60 1 (2)

4 LaSalle College High School (A) 3:56.92 2 (2)

5 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS (B) 4:03.11 2 (3)

6 Archbishop Ryan (A) 4:03.40 1 (3)

7 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS (A) 4:04.69 2 (4)

8 Roman Catholic (A) 4:07.74 1 (4)

9 Father Judge (A) 4:13.42 1 (5)

Saint Joseph's Prep (A) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 West Catholic (A) 3:55.98

2 Cardinal O'Hara (B) 3:56.60

3 Archbishop Ryan (A) 4:03.40

4 Roman Catholic (A) 4:07.74

5 Father Judge (A) 4:13.42

Section 2 of 2

1 Cardinal O'Hara (A) 3:54.50

2 LaSalle College High School (A) 3:56.92

#19 Men's 4 x 400m Relay (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Team Time
Section 2 of 2

3 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS (B) 4:03.11

4 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS (A) 4:04.69

Saint Joseph's Prep (A) DNS

#21 Men's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Roman Catholic (A) 9:10.59

2 Cardinal O'Hara (A) 9:38.51

3 Roman Catholic (B) 10:43.93

#1 Men's 4000m DMR
Pl Team Time Pts
1 LaSalle College High School (A) 12:06.51

2 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS (A) 12:12.47

3 Cardinal O'Hara (A) 12:18.75

4 LaSalle College High School (B) 13:05.20

#25 Men's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SISLO, Alex LaSalle College High 5' 10" 10

2 ACKERMAN, Jeffrey Saint Joseph's Prep 5' 8" 8

3 MC GUIGAN, Harrison Saint Joseph's Prep 5' 6" 5.5

4 EBURUOH, Alvin Cardinal O'Hara 5' 6" 5.5

5 SQUADRITO, Jonathon LaSalle College High 5' 4" 3.5

6 RAMSEY, Lamar Archbishop Carroll 5' 4" 3.5

7 CANNON, Joe Archbishop Ryan 5' 0" 2

WELLS, Mike LaSalle College High NH

FOHNER, David Archbishop Carroll NH

DEPMAN, Frank LaSalle College High NH

#27 Men's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 AVERETT, Dajone West Catholic 20' 7" 10

2 COOKE, Ethan Msgr Bonner & Abp 19' 4.25" 8

3 GUESS, Monte Archbishop Ryan 19' 2" 6

4 MINNITI, Mike Archbishop Ryan 19' 1.75" 5

5 EBURUOH, Alvin Cardinal O'Hara 19' 1" 4

6 SPENCER, Eli Roman Catholic 18' 4.25" 3

7 BECATTINI, Mike LaSalle College High 18' 3.25" 2

8 CASSEL, Shane LaSalle College High 17' 11" 1

9 WRIGHT, Kendrick Roman Catholic 17' 2"

10 SANDERS, Jahlil Roman Catholic 16' 8.50"

11 SULLIVAN, Jack Msgr Bonner & Abp 16' 5"

12 REEDER, Ryan Roman Catholic 16' 1.75"

13 GOWER, Tyler Archbishop Wood 14' 8.75"
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#27 Men's Long Jump (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark Pts

NELSON, Shon Msgr Bonner & Abp ND

WELLS, Mike LaSalle College High ND

WITHERSPOON, Saint Joseph's Prep ND

JEFFERSON, Jason Archbishop Ryan ND

SKIPPER, Troy Archbishop Ryan ND

BARTENBACH, Chuck Cardinal O'Hara ND

MOWENN, Gehjleh Conwell-Egan ND

#29 Men's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 COOKE, Ethan Msgr Bonner & Abp 39' 8" 10

2 GUESS, Monte Archbishop Ryan 36' 7.50" 8

3 CANNON, Joe Archbishop Ryan 35' 8" 6

4 MC CABE, Dave Saint Joseph's Prep 35' 5.25" 5

5 PHAM, Matt Cardinal O'Hara 35' 2.75" 4

6 RAMSEY, Lamar Archbishop Carroll 34' 10.50" 3

7 WRIGHT, Kendrick Roman Catholic 33' 7.50" 2

8 DEPMAN, Frank LaSalle College High 33' 5" 1

9 SNYDER, Matt Archbishop Ryan 31' 6"

#23 Men's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F (Pl) Pts
1 WALKER, Noah LaSalle College High 46' 9" 2 (1) 10

2 CHILDS, Naquise Neumann Goretti 44' 10.50" 1 (1) 8

3 LIEGGI, Connor Father Judge 44' 8" 2 (2) 6

4 MAZER, Andrew Archbishop Ryan 44' 5" 2 (3) 5

5 MILLER, Dean Archbishop Ryan 41' 8" 2 (4) 4

6 GEORGE, Michael Archbishop Carroll 39' 6.50" 2 (5) 3

7 BUJAK, Kevin Conwell-Egan 38' 1" 2 (6) 2

8 BOCCARDO, Vincent Conwell-Egan 36' 11" 2 (7) 1

9 CAPONI, Chris LaSalle College High 36' 1" 2 (8)

10 SAUNDERS, Rashid Neumann Goretti 35' 11" 1 (2)

11 DEVINE, Sean Archbishop Ryan 34' 10.50" 2 (9)

12 SNYDER, Matt Archbishop Ryan 34' 8" 2 (10)

13 WARD, Jack LaSalle College High 33' 2" 2 (11)

14 WILLIAMS, Terrance Neumann Goretti 32' 1" 1 (3)

15 MURRAY, Nick Father Judge 31' 11" 2 (12)

16 STINSMAN, Jimmy Roman Catholic 31' 7.75" 1 (4)

17 BOSWELL, Jaden Roman Catholic 29' 9" 1 (5)

18 GRIFFIN, William Archbishop Ryan 29' 3" 2 (13)

19 BAUMGARTEN, Ryan Father Judge 29' 0.50" 1 (6)

20 STRAUSSER, Mac LaSalle College High 28' 11.50" 1 (7)

21 MOSES, Jarrett Msgr Bonner & Abp 28' 4" 1 (8)

22 MAYAIZZO, Angelo` Father Judge 28' 2.50" 1 (9)

23 ONYEMACHI, Msgr Bonner & Abp 28' 2" 1 (10)

24 HILL, Thomas Bishop McDevitt 27' 1" 1 (11)

#23 Men's Shot Put (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Mark F (Pl) Pts
25 ABU, Alfred Msgr Bonner & Abp 26' 8.50" 2 (14)

26 PETER-KOYI, Msgr Bonner & Abp 24' 10" 1 (12)

27 GLADDEN, Demond Roman Catholic 23' 4.50" 1 (13)

DEVANEY, Dan Cardinal O'Hara ND 1

FLIGHT RESULTS
Pl Name Team Mark

Flight 1 of 2

1 CHILDS, Naquise Neumann Goretti 44' 10.50"

2 SAUNDERS, Rashid Neumann Goretti 35' 11"

3 WILLIAMS, Terrance Neumann Goretti 32' 1"

4 STINSMAN, Jimmy Roman Catholic 31' 7.75"

5 BOSWELL, Jaden Roman Catholic 29' 9"

6 BAUMGARTEN, Ryan Father Judge 29' 0.50"

7 STRAUSSER, Mac LaSalle College High 28' 11.50"

8 MOSES, Jarrett Msgr Bonner & Abp 28' 4"

9 MAYAIZZO, Angelo` Father Judge 28' 2.50"

10 ONYEMACHI, Msgr Bonner & Abp 28' 2"

11 HILL, Thomas Bishop McDevitt 27' 1"

12 PETER-KOYI, Msgr Bonner & Abp 24' 10"

13 GLADDEN, Demond Roman Catholic 23' 4.50"

DEVANEY, Dan Cardinal O'Hara ND

Flight 2 of 2

1 WALKER, Noah LaSalle College High 46' 9"

2 LIEGGI, Connor Father Judge 44' 8"

3 MAZER, Andrew Archbishop Ryan 44' 5"

4 MILLER, Dean Archbishop Ryan 41' 8"

5 GEORGE, Michael Archbishop Carroll 39' 6.50"

6 BUJAK, Kevin Conwell-Egan 38' 1"

7 BOCCARDO, Vincent Conwell-Egan 36' 11"

8 CAPONI, Chris LaSalle College High 36' 1"

9 DEVINE, Sean Archbishop Ryan 34' 10.50"

10 SNYDER, Matt Archbishop Ryan 34' 8"

11 WARD, Jack LaSalle College High 33' 2"

12 MURRAY, Nick Father Judge 31' 11"

13 GRIFFIN, William Archbishop Ryan 29' 3"

14 ABU, Alfred Msgr Bonner & Abp 26' 8.50"

#12 Women's 55 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 RUFFIN, Ariana Neumann Goretti 7.61 6 (1)

2 JOHNSON, Alaina Msgr Bonner & Abp 7.81 6 (2)

3 RAY, Sydney Neumann Goretti 7.84 6 (3)

4 MACWILLIAMS, Archbishop Ryan 7.87 6 (4)

5 WASHINGTON, Dazjah Cardinal O'Hara 7.92 5 (1)

6 SENESTANT, Sephora Cardinal O'Hara 7.93 5 (2)

7 SEBWE, Kel-Lisa Archbishop Ryan 7.95 6 (5)
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#12 Women's 55 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
8 JONES, Cecilia St. Hubert's 8.06 5 (3)

9 FILIPPO, Sofia Archbishop Wood 8.13 4 (1)

10 ANDREWS, Nadiya Cardinal O'Hara 8.16 5 (4)

11 WINTER, Brittany Cardinal O'Hara 8.20 6 (6)

12 GOLDEN, Erin Archbishop Ryan 8.21 5 (5)

13 REYNOLDS, Kayla Archbishop Carroll 8.25 3 (1)

14 WILLIAMS, Star Archbishop Ryan 8.35 3 (2)

14 MCDOWELL, Cayla Msgr Bonner & Abp 8.35 5 (6)

16 PLATER, A'nya Msgr Bonner & Abp 8.48 4 (2)

17 WILLIAMS, Daejan Archbishop Ryan 8.51 4 (3)

18 CABAHUG-ALMONTE, Archbishop Carroll 8.57 3 (3)

19 HEDRICKS, Nicole Archbishop Wood 8.59 4 (4)

20 LAFOREST, Lorielle Cardinal O'Hara 8.59 1 (1)

21 CANNON, Lyndsey Conwell-Egan 8.65 4 (5)

22 HEDRICKS, Rachel Archbishop Wood 8.67 3 (4)

23 CRAWFORD, Lindsey Cardinal O'Hara 8.90 1 (2)

24 AVILES, Jacin Bishop McDevitt 8.94 2 (1)

25 DWYER, Michaela Bishop McDevitt 9.03 3 (5)

26 HARTIGAN, Katie St. Hubert's 9.06 3 (6)

27 GARCIA, Michelle St. Hubert's 9.16 2 (2)

28 AREVALO, Johanna Archbishop Carroll 9.38 1 (3)

29 BAKER, Bridgett Conwell-Egan 9.63 2 (3)

30 LIPSCOMB, Alexandra St. Hubert's 9.64 2 (4)

31 CALDERONE, Hannah Conwell-Egan 9.68 2 (5)

32 NGUYEN, Kimberly Archbishop Wood 9.93 1 (4)

33 MARAFIOTI, Giuliana Bishop McDevitt 10.33 2 (6)

GRAHAM, Beja Archbishop Carroll DNS 1

ENGLER, Tori Msgr Bonner & Abp DNS 1

BOBB, Chesroleeysia Archbishop Ryan DNS 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 LAFOREST, Lorielle Cardinal O'Hara 8.59

2 CRAWFORD, Lindsey Cardinal O'Hara 8.90

3 AREVALO, Johanna Archbishop Carroll 9.38

4 NGUYEN, Kimberly Archbishop Wood 9.93

GRAHAM, Beja Archbishop Carroll DNS

ENGLER, Tori Msgr Bonner & Abp DNS

Section 2 of 6

1 AVILES, Jacin Bishop McDevitt 8.94

2 GARCIA, Michelle St. Hubert's 9.16

3 BAKER, Bridgett Conwell-Egan 9.63

4 LIPSCOMB, Alexandra St. Hubert's 9.64

5 CALDERONE, Hannah Conwell-Egan 9.68

6 MARAFIOTI, Giuliana Bishop McDevitt 10.33

#12 Women's 55 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 3 of 6

1 REYNOLDS, Kayla Archbishop Carroll 8.25

2 WILLIAMS, Star Archbishop Ryan 8.35

3 CABAHUG-ALMONTE, Archbishop Carroll 8.57

4 HEDRICKS, Rachel Archbishop Wood 8.67

5 DWYER, Michaela Bishop McDevitt 9.03

6 HARTIGAN, Katie St. Hubert's 9.06

Section 4 of 6

1 FILIPPO, Sofia Archbishop Wood 8.13

2 PLATER, A'nya Msgr Bonner & Abp 8.48

3 WILLIAMS, Daejan Archbishop Ryan 8.51

4 HEDRICKS, Nicole Archbishop Wood 8.59

5 CANNON, Lyndsey Conwell-Egan 8.65

BOBB, Chesroleeysia Archbishop Ryan DNS

Section 5 of 6

1 WASHINGTON, Dazjah Cardinal O'Hara 7.92

2 SENESTANT, Sephora Cardinal O'Hara 7.93

3 JONES, Cecilia St. Hubert's 8.06

4 ANDREWS, Nadiya Cardinal O'Hara 8.16

5 GOLDEN, Erin Archbishop Ryan 8.21

6 MCDOWELL, Cayla Msgr Bonner & Abp 8.35

Section 6 of 6

1 RUFFIN, Ariana Neumann Goretti 7.61

2 JOHNSON, Alaina Msgr Bonner & Abp 7.81

3 RAY, Sydney Neumann Goretti 7.84

4 MACWILLIAMS, Archbishop Ryan 7.87

5 SEBWE, Kel-Lisa Archbishop Ryan 7.95

6 WINTER, Brittany Cardinal O'Hara 8.20

#16 Women's 200 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 RUFFIN, Ariana Neumann Goretti 26.93 10 (1)

2 SEBWE, Kel-Lisa Archbishop Ryan 27.94 10 (2)

3 JONES, Cecilia St. Hubert's 28.06 9 (1)

4 WOODS, Taylor Archbishop Ryan 28.07 9 (2)

5 ONYEMACHI, Uloma Cardinal O'Hara 28.09 10 (3)

6 MACWILLIAMS, Archbishop Ryan 28.58 8 (1)

7 WILSON, Dasia West Catholic 28.86 8 (2)

8 RAY, Sydney Neumann Goretti 29.28 9 (3)

9 BROWNLEE, Siani West Catholic 29.29 7 (1)

10 GOLDEN, Erin Archbishop Ryan 29.66 8 (3)

11 FAISON, Angela Archbishop Carroll 29.79 9 (4)

12 DIXON, Selah Neumann Goretti 29.80 10 (4)

13 KUMUNYA, Kwasiwa Bishop McDevitt 30.19 6 (1)

14 ANDREWS, Nadiya Cardinal O'Hara 30.36 6 (2)

15 WASHINGTON, Dazjah Cardinal O'Hara 30.86 6 (3)
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#16 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
16 LAFOREST, Lorielle Cardinal O'Hara 31.21 7 (2)

17 MCKEANEY, Liz Msgr Bonner & Abp 31.34 6 (4)

18 GOLATO, Celsey Msgr Bonner & Abp 31.35 8 (4)

19 QUARLES, Taylor Bishop McDevitt 31.51 4 (1)

20 PRAY, Laurian Archbishop Carroll 31.56 7 (3)

21 CANNON, Lyndsey Conwell-Egan 31.72 4 (2)

22 BENJAMIN-LEWIS, West Catholic 31.84 1 (1)

23 MOROZ, Eileen Archbishop Ryan 31.88 5 (1)

24 MARCHESANO, Jenna Archbishop Ryan 31.94 5 (2)

25 WHITE, Anna Msgr Bonner & Abp 32.03 5 (3)

26 HUBER, Gabriella Lansdale Catholic 32.10 2 (1)

27 MOLINARO, Carleigh St. Hubert's 32.45 5 (4)

28 KIETH, Julianna Archbishop Carroll 32.69 3 (1)

29 BROKE, Kelly Archbishop Carroll 32.79 4 (3)

30 HARTIGAN, Katie St. Hubert's 33.05 3 (2)

31 AVILES, Jacin Bishop McDevitt 33.08 1 (2)

32 CUFFIE, Deja Msgr Bonner & Abp 34.34 1 (3)

33 FAHERTY, Bridget Conwell-Egan 34.48 2 (2)

34 MCLAUGHLIN- Archbishop Carroll 34.50 3 (3)

35 HOPKINS, Cayla Lansdale Catholic 35.74 1 (4)

36 LIPSCOMB, Alexandra St. Hubert's 36.88 2 (3)

37 CALDERONE, Hannah Conwell-Egan 36.92 2 (4)

38 GOODE, Sydney Archbishop Carroll 37.01 3 (4)

PAPA, Ann Marie Msgr Bonner & Abp DNS 4

SENESTANT, Sephora Cardinal O'Hara DNF 7

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 10

1 BENJAMIN-LEWIS, West Catholic 31.84

2 AVILES, Jacin Bishop McDevitt 33.08

3 CUFFIE, Deja Msgr Bonner & Abp 34.34

4 HOPKINS, Cayla Lansdale Catholic 35.74

Section 2 of 10

1 HUBER, Gabriella Lansdale Catholic 32.10

2 FAHERTY, Bridget Conwell-Egan 34.48

3 LIPSCOMB, Alexandra St. Hubert's 36.88

4 CALDERONE, Hannah Conwell-Egan 36.92

Section 3 of 10

1 KIETH, Julianna Archbishop Carroll 32.69

2 HARTIGAN, Katie St. Hubert's 33.05

3 MCLAUGHLIN- Archbishop Carroll 34.50

4 GOODE, Sydney Archbishop Carroll 37.01

Section 4 of 10

1 QUARLES, Taylor Bishop McDevitt 31.51

2 CANNON, Lyndsey Conwell-Egan 31.72

#16 Women's 200 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 4 of 10

3 BROKE, Kelly Archbishop Carroll 32.79

PAPA, Ann Marie Msgr Bonner & Abp DNS

Section 6 of 10

1 KUMUNYA, Kwasiwa Bishop McDevitt 30.19

2 ANDREWS, Nadiya Cardinal O'Hara 30.36

3 WASHINGTON, Dazjah Cardinal O'Hara 30.86

4 MCKEANEY, Liz Msgr Bonner & Abp 31.34

Section 7 of 10

1 BROWNLEE, Siani West Catholic 29.29

2 LAFOREST, Lorielle Cardinal O'Hara 31.21

3 PRAY, Laurian Archbishop Carroll 31.56

SENESTANT, Sephora Cardinal O'Hara DNF

Section 8 of 10

1 MACWILLIAMS, Archbishop Ryan 28.58

2 WILSON, Dasia West Catholic 28.86

3 GOLDEN, Erin Archbishop Ryan 29.66

4 GOLATO, Celsey Msgr Bonner & Abp 31.35

Section 9 of 10

1 JONES, Cecilia St. Hubert's 28.06

2 WOODS, Taylor Archbishop Ryan 28.07

3 RAY, Sydney Neumann Goretti 29.28

4 FAISON, Angela Archbishop Carroll 29.79

Section 10 of 10

1 RUFFIN, Ariana Neumann Goretti 26.93

2 SEBWE, Kel-Lisa Archbishop Ryan 27.94

3 ONYEMACHI, Uloma Cardinal O'Hara 28.09

4 DIXON, Selah Neumann Goretti 29.80

#8 Women's 400 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 RUFFIN, Ariana Neumann Goretti 1:02.96 6 (1)

2 BROWNLEE, Siani West Catholic 1:04.78 6 (2)

3 WILSON, Dasia West Catholic 1:05.72 5 (1)

4 DAVIS, Nicole Archbishop Ryan 1:06.35 6 (3)

5 DIXON, Selah Neumann Goretti 1:07.71 1 (1)

6 BIERLING, Hannah Msgr Bonner & Abp 1:10.86 4 (1)

7 HUBER, Gabriella Lansdale Catholic 1:11.05 4 (2)

8 CRAWFORD, Lindsey Cardinal O'Hara 1:11.43 5 (2)

9 RAY, Sydney Neumann Goretti 1:12.01 6 (4)

10 WOODLIN, Amira Archbishop Carroll 1:14.32 4 (3)

11 MARCHESANO, Jenna Archbishop Ryan 1:14.91 2 (1)

12 MCPHILLIPS, Colleen Archbishop Carroll 1:14.92 3 (1)

13 SPANO, Ashton Archbishop Carroll 1:16.09 3 (2)

14 HAYE, Sydney Archbishop Carroll 1:16.67 3 (3)

15 MASON, Deja Bishop McDevitt 1:17.89 1 (2)
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#8 Women's 400 Meters (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
16 MCDERMOTT, Msgr Bonner & Abp 1:19.15 1 (3)

17 MCGRORY, Kim Archbishop Carroll 1:19.24 3 (4)

18 MCGILLIAN, Morgan Msgr Bonner & Abp 1:20.89 5 (3)

19 UMGER, Ursula Archbishop Ryan 1:21.18 2 (2)

20 KINNEY, Victoria St. Hubert's 1:22.42 2 (3)

21 KLEINFELDER, Conwell-Egan 1:25.80 2 (4)

CULLEN, Mia Msgr Bonner & Abp DNS 1

PAPA, Ann Marie Msgr Bonner & Abp DNS 1

ANDREWS, Nadiya Cardinal O'Hara DNS 4

FAISON, Angela Archbishop Carroll DNS 5

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 6

1 DIXON, Selah Neumann Goretti 1:07.71

2 MASON, Deja Bishop McDevitt 1:17.89

3 MCDERMOTT, Msgr Bonner & Abp 1:19.15

CULLEN, Mia Msgr Bonner & Abp DNS

PAPA, Ann Marie Msgr Bonner & Abp DNS

Section 2 of 6

1 MARCHESANO, Jenna Archbishop Ryan 1:14.91

2 UMGER, Ursula Archbishop Ryan 1:21.18

3 KINNEY, Victoria St. Hubert's 1:22.42

4 KLEINFELDER, Conwell-Egan 1:25.80

Section 3 of 6

1 MCPHILLIPS, Colleen Archbishop Carroll 1:14.92

2 SPANO, Ashton Archbishop Carroll 1:16.09

3 HAYE, Sydney Archbishop Carroll 1:16.67

4 MCGRORY, Kim Archbishop Carroll 1:19.24

Section 4 of 6

1 BIERLING, Hannah Msgr Bonner & Abp 1:10.86

2 HUBER, Gabriella Lansdale Catholic 1:11.05

3 WOODLIN, Amira Archbishop Carroll 1:14.32

ANDREWS, Nadiya Cardinal O'Hara DNS

Section 5 of 6

1 WILSON, Dasia West Catholic 1:05.72

2 CRAWFORD, Lindsey Cardinal O'Hara 1:11.43

3 MCGILLIAN, Morgan Msgr Bonner & Abp 1:20.89

FAISON, Angela Archbishop Carroll DNS

Section 6 of 6

1 RUFFIN, Ariana Neumann Goretti 1:02.96

2 BROWNLEE, Siani West Catholic 1:04.78

3 DAVIS, Nicole Archbishop Ryan 1:06.35

4 RAY, Sydney Neumann Goretti 1:12.01

#18 Women's 800 Meters
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 YOUNG, Erin Archbishop Wood 2:36.52 2 (1)

2 NANGLE, Jessica Archbishop Wood 2:38.52 2 (2)

3 NANGLE, Victoria Archbishop Wood 2:39.53 2 (3)

4 BEAVER, Mikayla Lansdale Catholic 2:40.22 2 (4)

5 KIRN, Megan Archbishop Ryan 2:40.58 2 (5)

6 KAHHAN, Brittany Archbishop Ryan 2:40.59 2 (6)

7 GLIWA, Samantha Msgr Bonner & Abp 2:43.78 1 (1)

8 FLEMING, Anne Archbishop Wood 2:43.85 2 (7)

9 MEYERS, Leah Archbishop Wood 2:47.06 2 (8)

10 MANCINI, Elizabeth Cardinal O'Hara 2:47.35 2 (9)

11 NOTI, Caroline Lansdale Catholic 2:49.61 2 (10)

12 O'DEA, Bridgid Msgr Bonner & Abp 2:52.78 1 (2)

13 MCGOVERN, Kada St. Hubert's 2:53.67 1 (3)

14 DIMARCANTONIO, Archbishop Ryan 2:54.56 1 (4)

15 SHELLER, Hannah Cardinal O'Hara 2:56.31 1 (5)

16 GERDELMANN, Archbishop Wood 2:56.52 1 (6)

17 OCHABILLO, Madeline Bishop McDevitt 3:01.22 1 (7)

18 CRIOLLO, Ashley St. Hubert's 3:04.04 1 (8)

19 MASON, Deja Bishop McDevitt 3:11.31 1 (9)

20 BRADLEY, Kelly Conwell-Egan 3:18.98 1 (10)

21 DREW, Anirah West Catholic 3:19.57 1 (11)

22 FOX, Rachel Archbishop Ryan 3:20.00 1 (12)

COLON, Ariel Bishop McDevitt DNS 1

MULVILLE, Colleen St. Hubert's DNS 1

GIBBONS, Tess Archbishop Carroll DNS 2

LANCE, Cate Msgr Bonner & Abp DNS 2

BECK, Hannah Lansdale Catholic DNF 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 GLIWA, Samantha Msgr Bonner & Abp 2:43.78

2 O'DEA, Bridgid Msgr Bonner & Abp 2:52.78

3 MCGOVERN, Kada St. Hubert's 2:53.67

4 DIMARCANTONIO, Archbishop Ryan 2:54.56

5 SHELLER, Hannah Cardinal O'Hara 2:56.31

6 GERDELMANN, Archbishop Wood 2:56.52

7 OCHABILLO, Madeline Bishop McDevitt 3:01.22

8 CRIOLLO, Ashley St. Hubert's 3:04.04

9 MASON, Deja Bishop McDevitt 3:11.31

10 BRADLEY, Kelly Conwell-Egan 3:18.98

11 DREW, Anirah West Catholic 3:19.57

12 FOX, Rachel Archbishop Ryan 3:20.00

COLON, Ariel Bishop McDevitt DNS

MULVILLE, Colleen St. Hubert's DNS
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#18 Women's 800 Meters (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS

Pl Name Team Time
Section 2 of 2

1 YOUNG, Erin Archbishop Wood 2:36.52

2 NANGLE, Jessica Archbishop Wood 2:38.52

3 NANGLE, Victoria Archbishop Wood 2:39.53

4 BEAVER, Mikayla Lansdale Catholic 2:40.22

5 KIRN, Megan Archbishop Ryan 2:40.58

6 KAHHAN, Brittany Archbishop Ryan 2:40.59

7 FLEMING, Anne Archbishop Wood 2:43.85

8 MEYERS, Leah Archbishop Wood 2:47.06

9 MANCINI, Elizabeth Cardinal O'Hara 2:47.35

10 NOTI, Caroline Lansdale Catholic 2:49.61

GIBBONS, Tess Archbishop Carroll DNS

LANCE, Cate Msgr Bonner & Abp DNS

BECK, Hannah Lansdale Catholic DNF

#6 Women's 1 Mile Run
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 NANGLE, Jessica Archbishop Wood 5:43.89

2 GLIWA, Samantha Msgr Bonner & Abp 5:44.27

3 YOUNG, Erin Archbishop Wood 5:47.54

4 GIBBONS, Tess Archbishop Carroll 5:55.39

5 NANGLE, Victoria Archbishop Wood 6:00.44

6 FLEMING, Anne Archbishop Wood 6:08.23

7 MEYERS, Leah Archbishop Wood 6:13.82

8 EVANS, Hannah Cardinal O'Hara 6:25.61

9 MULLER, Savannah Archbishop Wood 6:38.25

10 OCHABILLO, Madeline Bishop McDevitt 6:39.21

11 COLON, Ariel Bishop McDevitt 6:40.77

12 BENNETT, Alicia St. Hubert's 7:17.77

13 FOX, Rachel Archbishop Ryan 7:18.93

MCSHANE, Nicole St. Hubert's DNS

#14 Women's 3000 Meters
Pl Name Team Time Pts
1 WOJTON, Madeline Conwell-Egan 11:58.35

2 CORNELY, Natalie Archbishop Wood 12:05.61

3 RASTATTER, Jenna Msgr Bonner & Abp 12:26.66

4 BOLIGITZ, Kristen Archbishop Wood 13:01.92

5 GRACE, Debbie St. Hubert's 14:06.07

MANCINI, Grace Cardinal O'Hara DNS

#10 Women's 55m Hurdle
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 JONES, Alison Archbishop Ryan 9.24 3 (1)

2 THOMAS, Destinee Neumann Goretti 9.27 3 (2)

3 WOODS, Taylor Archbishop Ryan 9.59 3 (3)

#10 Women's 55m Hurdle (cont'd)
Pl Name Team Time H (Pl) Pts
4 GOLDEN, Erin Archbishop Ryan 10.06 3 (4)

5 WINTER, Brittany Cardinal O'Hara 10.16 3 (5)

6 KEAVENEY, Ashley Archbishop Ryan 10.27 3 (6)

7 LAFOREST, Lorielle Cardinal O'Hara 10.41 2 (1)

8 VARALLO, Alex Lansdale Catholic 10.75 1 (1)

9 CADET, Ashley Bishop McDevitt 11.10 1 (2)

10 BORUTA, Erin Archbishop Wood 11.18 2 (2)

11 MOROZ, Eileen Archbishop Ryan 11.49 2 (3)

12 MOLINARO, Carleigh St. Hubert's 11.68 2 (4)

13 LLABAN, Alleyn St. Hubert's 12.07 1 (3)

14 QUARLES, Taylor Bishop McDevitt 12.23 1 (4)

15 HARTIGAN, Katie St. Hubert's 12.46 1 (5)

16 KUMUNYA, Kwasiwa Bishop McDevitt 12.72 1 (6)

SHELLER, Hannah Cardinal O'Hara DNS 2

KNUCKLE, Blair Bishop McDevitt DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Team Time

Section 1 of 3

1 VARALLO, Alex Lansdale Catholic 10.75

2 CADET, Ashley Bishop McDevitt 11.10

3 LLABAN, Alleyn St. Hubert's 12.07

4 QUARLES, Taylor Bishop McDevitt 12.23

5 HARTIGAN, Katie St. Hubert's 12.46

6 KUMUNYA, Kwasiwa Bishop McDevitt 12.72

Section 2 of 3

1 LAFOREST, Lorielle Cardinal O'Hara 10.41

2 BORUTA, Erin Archbishop Wood 11.18

3 MOROZ, Eileen Archbishop Ryan 11.49

4 MOLINARO, Carleigh St. Hubert's 11.68

SHELLER, Hannah Cardinal O'Hara DNS

KNUCKLE, Blair Bishop McDevitt DNS

Section 3 of 3

1 JONES, Alison Archbishop Ryan 9.24

2 THOMAS, Destinee Neumann Goretti 9.27

3 WOODS, Taylor Archbishop Ryan 9.59

4 GOLDEN, Erin Archbishop Ryan 10.06

5 WINTER, Brittany Cardinal O'Hara 10.16

6 KEAVENEY, Ashley Archbishop Ryan 10.27

#4 Women's 4 x 200m Relay
Pl Team Time H (Pl) Pts
1 Archbishop Ryan (A) 1:50.75 2 (1)

2 Cardinal O'Hara (A) 1:56.17 1 (1)

3 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS (A) 1:58.90 2 (2)

4 Bishop McDevitt (A) 2:02.81 1 (2)

5 Archbishop Carroll (B) 2:03.18 1 (3)
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#4 Women's 4 x 200m Relay (cont'd)
Pl Team Time H (Pl) Pts
6 Archbishop Wood (A) 2:04.67 2 (3)

7 Archbishop Carroll (A) 2:09.55 1 (4)

8 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS (B) 2:09.82 1 (5)

West Catholic (A) DNS 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 Cardinal O'Hara (A) 1:56.17

2 Bishop McDevitt (A) 2:02.81

3 Archbishop Carroll (B) 2:03.18

4 Archbishop Carroll (A) 2:09.55

5 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS (B) 2:09.82

Section 2 of 2

1 Archbishop Ryan (A) 1:50.75

2 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS (A) 1:58.90

3 Archbishop Wood (A) 2:04.67

West Catholic (A) DNS

#20 Women's 4 x 400m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Archbishop Ryan (A) 4:32.38

2 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS (A) 4:46.58

3 Cardinal O'Hara (A) 4:59.18

4 Archbishop Carroll (A) 5:10.21

5 Msgr Bonner & Abp Prendergast HS (B) 5:14.99

#22 Women's 4 x 800m Relay
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Archbishop Wood (A) 12:54.15

#2 Women's 4000m DMR
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Lansdale Catholic (A) 14:16.15

#26 Women's High Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 SEBWE, Kel-Lisa Archbishop Ryan 4' 10" 10

2 ROTTLOFF, Erin Conwell-Egan 4' 8" 8

3 MCLAUGHLIN- Archbishop Carroll 4' 4" 5.5

4 WINTER, Brittany Cardinal O'Hara 4' 4" 5.5

5 LLABAN, Alleyn St. Hubert's 4' 2" 3.5

6 RICHARDSON, Conwell-Egan 4' 2" 3.5

WILLIAMS, Star Archbishop Ryan NH

BIERLING, Hannah Msgr Bonner & Abp NH

GOLATO, Celsey Msgr Bonner & Abp NH

#28 Women's Long Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 JONES, Alison Archbishop Ryan 16' 8.50" 10

2 WILLIAMS, Star Archbishop Ryan 14' 9.25" 8

3 VARALLO, Alex Lansdale Catholic 14' 7" 6

4 MCKEANEY, Liz Msgr Bonner & Abp 14' 2.50" 5

5 WILLIAMS, Daejan Archbishop Ryan 12' 0" 4

ANDREWS, Nadiya Cardinal O'Hara ND

MITCHELL, Deidre Archbishop Carroll ND

WICK, Abigale Archbishop Carroll ND

#30 Women's Triple Jump
Pl Name Team Mark Pts
1 OROPOLLO, Hannah Msgr Bonner & Abp 31' 9.75" 10

2 JONES, Alison Archbishop Ryan 30' 5.50" 8

3 WILLIAMS, Star Archbishop Ryan 29' 3.50" 6

4 MCKEANEY, Liz Msgr Bonner & Abp 29' 2" 5

5 RICHARDSON, Conwell-Egan 28' 9.50" 4

6 WILLIAMS, Daejan Archbishop Ryan 27' 2.50" 3

SHEEHAN, Aine Cardinal O'Hara ND

#24 Women's Shot Put
Pl Name Team Mark F (Pl) Pts
1 LYNCH, Janese Neumann Goretti 44' 4.50" 1 (1) 10

2 BIERLING, Hannah Msgr Bonner & Abp 31' 0.50" 1 (2) 8

3 THOMAS, Destinee Neumann Goretti 30' 6" 1 (3) 6

4 MOELLER, Marykate Msgr Bonner & Abp 29' 3" 1 (4) 5

5 FAHERTY, Bridget Conwell-Egan 26' 4.75" 1 (5) 4

6 BAKARE, Emmanuella Msgr Bonner & Abp 25' 10.50" 2 (1) 3

7 WHITE, Anna Msgr Bonner & Abp 23' 8" 1 (6) 2

8 KLEINFELDER, Conwell-Egan 23' 3" 1 (7) 1

9 RIDDICK, Destiny Neumann Goretti 22' 6.50" 2 (2)

10 DWYER, Michaela Bishop McDevitt 22' 5" 1 (8)

11 ADRAYAN, Alliza St. Hubert's 22' 2" 1 (9)

12 BAKER, Bridgett Conwell-Egan 21' 3.50" 2 (3)

13 MCGRORY, Kim Archbishop Carroll 20' 9.50" 2 (4)

14 GRAHAM, Beja Archbishop Carroll 20' 7" 2 (5)

15 GARCIA, Michelle St. Hubert's 20' 4.25" 2 (6)

16 AREVALO, Johanna Archbishop Carroll 20' 2.50" 2 (7)

17 DAVIS, Abigail Archbishop Ryan 19' 3.50" 2 (8)

18 MARAFIOTI, Giuliana Bishop McDevitt 18' 0" 2 (9)

19 JAQUEZ, Kelly Archbishop Carroll 17' 11.50" 2 (10)

HOCH, Isabel Archbishop Ryan ND 1

LAFOREST, Lorielle Cardinal O'Hara ND 1

AIELLO-PANG, Isabella Conwell-Egan ND 2

FAISON, Angela Archbishop Carroll ND 2
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#24 Women's Shot Put (cont'd)
FLIGHT RESULTS

Pl Name Team Mark
Flight 1 of 2

1 LYNCH, Janese Neumann Goretti 44' 4.50"

2 BIERLING, Hannah Msgr Bonner & Abp 31' 0.50"

3 THOMAS, Destinee Neumann Goretti 30' 6"

4 MOELLER, Marykate Msgr Bonner & Abp 29' 3"

5 FAHERTY, Bridget Conwell-Egan 26' 4.75"

6 WHITE, Anna Msgr Bonner & Abp 23' 8"

7 KLEINFELDER, Conwell-Egan 23' 3"

8 DWYER, Michaela Bishop McDevitt 22' 5"

9 ADRAYAN, Alliza St. Hubert's 22' 2"

HOCH, Isabel Archbishop Ryan ND

LAFOREST, Lorielle Cardinal O'Hara ND

Flight 2 of 2

1 BAKARE, Emmanuella Msgr Bonner & Abp 25' 10.50"

2 RIDDICK, Destiny Neumann Goretti 22' 6.50"

3 BAKER, Bridgett Conwell-Egan 21' 3.50"

4 MCGRORY, Kim Archbishop Carroll 20' 9.50"

5 GRAHAM, Beja Archbishop Carroll 20' 7"

6 GARCIA, Michelle St. Hubert's 20' 4.25"

7 AREVALO, Johanna Archbishop Carroll 20' 2.50"

8 DAVIS, Abigail Archbishop Ryan 19' 3.50"

9 MARAFIOTI, Giuliana Bishop McDevitt 18' 0"

10 JAQUEZ, Kelly Archbishop Carroll 17' 11.50"

AIELLO-PANG, Isabella Conwell-Egan ND

FAISON, Angela Archbishop Carroll ND
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